

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ROBERT FLAMILY,

Petitioner

vs.

CASE NO.: SC06-847

CITY OF ORLANDO and CITY OF
ORLANDO RISK MANAGEMENT,

Respondents

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW FROM THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF
APPEAL, STATE OF FLORIDA

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Todd J. Sanders, Esq.
Fla. Bar. No.: 860920

Geoffrey Bichler, Esq.
Fla. Bar No.: 850632

Bichler & Kelley, P.A.
807 West Morse Blvd.
Suite 201
Winter Park, Florida 32789
(407) 599-3777
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
Preliminary Statement	iv
 ARGUMENT	
I. <u>THIS HONORABLE COURT HAS JURISDICTION OF THIS CASE, AND SHOULD CONTINUE TO EXERCISE ITS JURISDICTION TO CONSIDER THE CASE’S MERITS.</u>	1
II. <u>THE 2001 AMENDMENTS TO §440.20(11) DID NOT, NOR WERE THEY INTENDED TO, STRIP JCC’S OF JURISDICTION TO SET ASIDE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS WHERE A CLAIMANT WAS REPRESENTED BY COUNSEL AT THE TIME THE AGREEMENT WAS EXECUTED.</u>	2
III. <u>THE JCC’S FINDING THAT THE E/SA WAS NOT ESTOPPED FROM DENYING THE CLAIMANT’S HCV CLAIM WAS ERROR.</u>	11
Conclusion.....	14
Certificate of Service	14
Certificate of Typeface Compliance	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

<i>Allie v. Ionata</i> , 417 So. 2d 1077 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982).....	3
<i>D’Amico v. Marina Inn & Yacht Harbor, Inc.</i> , 444 So. 2d 1038 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984).....	2
<i>Divosta Building Corp. v. Rienzi</i> , 892 So. 2d 1212 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005).....	11
<i>Houssami v. Nofal</i> , 578 So. 2d 495 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1991).....	12
<i>Jacobsen v. Ross Stores</i> , 882 So. 2d 431 (Fla. 1st DCA 2004).....	11
<i>Maggard v. Monteverde Academy</i> , 505 So. 2d 604 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987).....	12
<i>Marchenko v. Sunshine Companies</i> , 894 So. 2d 311 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005).....	3
<i>Steele v. A.D.H. Building Contractors, Inc.</i> , 174 So. 2d 16 (Fla. 1965).....	12
<i>United Self-Insured Services and City of Cocoa v. Ripoll</i> , 1D06-6667 (Fla. 1st DCA <i>per curiam</i> decision dated March 15, 2007).....	6

STATUTES AND RULES

§112.181, Fla. Stat. (1996).....	13
§440.151, Fla. Stat. (1996).....	13

§440.192, Fla. Stat. (2002).....	2
§440.20, Fla. Stat.....	5, 7
§440.20(11), Fla. Stat. (2002).....	1, 8
§440.20(11)(c), Fla. Stat. (2002).....	2, 9, 14
§440.24, Fla. Stat. (2002).....	3, 4 (fn.1)
§440.28, Fla. Stat. (2002).....	1
§440.33, Fla. Stat.....	5, 6
§440.33(1), Fla. Stat.....	5, 7
§440.33(2), Fla. Stat.....	3
Rule 60Q-116(5), Rules of Procedure for the Adjudication of Workers' Compensation Claims.....	10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

McConnaughay and Moniz, “Workers’ Compensation Settlements: The Next Generation” Fla. Bar. Jour. 71 (2002).....	9 (fn. 4)
